

CNR NO. MHPU100001562025



ORDER BELOW STATUS QUO APPLICATION.
(Passed on 10/12/2025)

This is an application moved by plaintiff for extension of status quo. Perused record. It seems that, the status quo is in respect of suit property was firstly granted on 26/11/2025 and directed to plaintiff to file four corners of photographs of suit property with GPS marking along with date and time of today i.e. 26/11/2025. But plaintiff have not filed photographs of date 26/11/2025. Prima facie it shows that, she not complied the order. Hence, considering the conduct of plaintiff, it is not desirable to extent status quo. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order:

ORDER

The application is hereby rejected.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 10/12/2025.

(V. S. Damare)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer	:- P. B. Jadhav
Court Name	:- Shri. V. S. Damare, (J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.), Akurdi, Pune.
Date	:- 10/12/2025
Order signed by presiding officer on	:- 10/12/2025
Order uploaded on	:- 10/12/2025