

ORDER BELOW Exh. 01.

1

R.C.S. No. 149/2025

Rukmini Bhosale

- Vs.- PCMC

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01.**

**(Passed on 11/08/2026)**

Suit is filed for declaration and perpetual injunction. Thereafter, suit summons issued to defendants. Defendants appeared and filed V.P. at Exh. 17 on dated 09/10/2025. But they failed to file written statements within stipulated period. Hence, matter be proceeded without written statement and say against defendant.

Sd/-xxx

Dated: 11/08/2026.

(V. S. Damare)

Civil Judge Junior Division,

PC.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

|                                         |    |                                                                                         |
|-----------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of Stenographer                    | :- | Gaurav A. Bobade (Grade III)                                                            |
| Court Name                              | :- | Shri. V. S. Damare,<br>Civil Judge Junior Division, (P.C.M.C.),<br>Court, Akurdi, Pune. |
| Date                                    | :- | 11/08/2026.                                                                             |
| Order signed by<br>presiding officer on | :- | 11/08/2026.                                                                             |
| Order uploaded on                       | :- | 11/08/2026.                                                                             |